PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3436615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S STATE OF INCORPORATION ON THE ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 020849 Frame 0398. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON J. HOGG	04/22/2008
PATRICK GRAF	04/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVOLUTION MONEY INC.
Street Address:	200 CENTRAL AVENUE
Internal Address:	11TH FLOOR
City:	ST. PETERSBURG
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11487000	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6023826228

Email: krigby@swlaw.com, ipdocket@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD SOBELMAN, SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN
Address Line 2: ONE ARIZONA CENTER

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12655.06200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD SOBELMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Howard Sobelman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=1265506200_CASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036110 FRAME: 0453 source=1265506200_CASN#page2.tif source=1265506200_CASN#page3.tif source=1265506200_CASN#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036110 FRAME: 0454

4/25/2008 10:26:19 AM

4/005

p,

Fax Server

TO: MERCHANT & GOULD PC COMPANY: P.O. BOX 2903

04/22/2008 17:24 FAX 6123329081

700368768

Ø 002

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94)

To the Commissioner of Patents and Tendemarks: Please record the attached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jason J. Hogg Patrick Graf	Revolution Money Inc. 200 Central Avenue, 11th Floor St. Petersburg, Florida 33701
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: April 22, 2008	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Sec attached.	
Addition	nal numbers attached? 🖾 Yes 🗋 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: 	concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
Name: Joseph R. Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	DO NOT USE THUS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Joseph E. Lee	April 22, 2008
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including upver short, smachurens, and document ?
	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati	بدرسر بدرس

Mill Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 2213-1459
Fubilio burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 3 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20303.

PATENT

REEL: 036110 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jason J. Hogg, residing at Gulf Blvd. Unit#714, Redington Beach, FL 33701 and Patrick Graf, residing at 19 Sunset Bay Drive, Bellair, Florida 33756, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on July 14, 2006, application Serial No. 11/487,000 which is entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USER SELECTION OF FRAUD DETECTION RULES.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the

PATENT REEL: 036110 FRAME: 0456 entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of ______, 2008.

STATE OF <u>Clayda</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Roellas</u>

On this ZZ day of 2008, before me personally appeared Jason J. Hogg to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public War

[SEAL]

JULIE WAREHAM Comm# DD0621245 Expires 12/10/2010 Florida Notary Assn., Inc.

2

Ť	ĸť ଫଫଟଫÑÃŎÑĨŶ	WHEREOF	I have hereunto s	of my hand this	day of
April	, 2008.	WHEREOF	Patrick Graf		
STATE OF COUNTY OF	iorda Inellas)) ss.)			
Graf to me know	n and known to n	ne to be the p	erson described in	n and who execut	lly appeared Patrick ed the foregoing es and purposes therein
set forth. [SEAL]			Notary Public	liMa	<u></u>
	IE WAREHAM Comm# DD0821245 Expires 12/10/2010 Florida Notary Assn., In	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	V		

3

RECORDED: 07/13/2015